	AGENDA ITEM EXECUTIVE SUMMARY							
	Title:	Recommendation to Approve Purchase of Personal Protective Equipment from Air One Equipment Incorporated						
ET CHARLES								
ST. CHARLES SINCE 1834 Presenter: Fire Chief Joseph Schelstreet								
Please check appropr	iate box:							
Government Operations			X	Government Services 02.23.15				
Planning & Development				City	ty Council			
Estimated Cost: \$25,935				atadi VES V NO				
			Budg	geted: YES X NO				
If NO, please explain how item will be funded:								
Executive Summary:								
In February of 2014, the Fire Department issued an RFP for the selection of Personal Protective								
Equipment. This equipment includes the protective coat and pants worn by firefighters during their								
responses to fire and other emergency's. The RFP was sent to four vendors and three submitted proposals. The results were as follows:								
Fireground Supply \$			\$2,189.00/set					
			61,995.40 /set					
			1,995.00/set					
Air One Equipment Incorporated was the vendor selected at the end of the competitive process. The Fire Department desires to place an order for 13 sets of Morning Pride personal protective equipment from Air One Equipment Incorporated at a cost of \$25,935. This purchase will enable the Fire Department to replace some current equipment which is out of date and this is a budgeted expense.								
Attachments: (please list)								
Recommendation / Suggested Action (briefly explain):								
Recommendation to approve Purchase of Personal Protective Equipment from Air One Equipment in the amount of \$ 25,935.								
For office use only:	Agenda Iten	1 Number: 6.a						